1 2	CITY OF LYNNWOOD
3	RESOLUTION 2022-10
4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD STRATEGIC PLAN FOR THE YEARS 2022-2026.
8 9 10 11 12	Whereas, since its initial preparation in 2018, the City of Lynnwood Strategic Plan, 2018-2022 has provided guidance regarding community priorities, assignment of City resources, and the delivery and assessment of municipal services; and
12 13 14 15 16	Whereas, the City of Lynnwood's Strategic Plan supports the realization of "Our Community Vision" and supports thoughtful and evidence-based implementation of the many goals, policies, and objectives articulated in Lynnwood's adopted plans; and
17 18 19	Whereas, the City of Lynnwood Strategic Plan supports and informs the Budgeting for Outcomes (BFO) process called for by Resolution 2015-05; and
20 21 22	Whereas, the City Council finds that approval of the Strategic Plan, 2022-2026 is in the interest of the public's health, safety, and welfare,
23 24 25	NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Lynnwood, Washington does hereby resolve as follows:
26 27 28	Section 1. The City Council adopts the Strategic Plan, 2022-2026, dated July, 2022, consisting of 20 pages, and attached hereto as Exhibit A.
29 30 31	RESOLVED this 11 th day of July, 2022.
32 33 34 35	Christine Frizzell, Mayor
35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	ATJEST July Jule Luke Lonie Interim City Clerk